
Ai6—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 20,1984

Leesport Livestock
Auction

Leesport, PA
Wednesday, October 17

Report Suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 292. Supply included 57

head feeder cattle. Compared with
last Wednesday’s slaughter steers
steady to- weak; Cows uneven,
steadyto weak. Few High Choice &

Prime 1200-1215 lbs. slaughter
steers 65.50-66.10, few Choice 1025-
1200 lbs. 61.75-64.50, Good 54.25-61,
Good & Choice 1230-1530 lbs.
holsteins 53.50-58, Standard 46.50-
53.25, few Utility & Low Standard
41.75-44.50. Few Choice slaughter
heifers 58.00-62, few Good 51.00-
53.75. Breaking Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 38.00-40.10,
one at 41.00, Cutter & Boning
Utility 33.50-39.25, Canner & Low
Cutter 30.00-34.50, Shells down to
25.50. Few High Good & Choice
slaughter bullocks 58.00-65.50, few
Good 48.50-56, few Standard 46.00-
49.25. Yield Grade No. 1 1200-1550
lbs. slaughter bulls 46.50-51, few
54.00, few §2 900-1200 lbs. 37.50-
45.75.

FEEDER CATTLE; Few
Medium Frame #1 3-650 lbs. steers
51-55.50, few U 2 3-500 lbs. 45.00-
48.50, few Large #2 375-750 lbs. 39-
46.50; Few Large & Medium
Frame #1 350-525 lbs. heifers 40.00-
43.75; few Large Frame #1 435-800
lbs. bulls 47.75-59.00.

CALVES 167. Vealers steady to
strong. Few Choice vealers 80.00-
82, Good 65.00-72, few Standard &

Good 110-115 lbs. 58.00-62, 80-110
lbs. 55.00-58, 70-85 lbs. 50.00-55, few
Utility 90-105 lbs. 50.00-52, few
60.80-lbs. 38.00-48.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90-130 lbs. 72.00-85, some down to
60.00; Few Beef cross bulls and
heifers 85-100 lbs. 59.00-100.00.

HOGS 300. Barrows and gilts 50'-
$1.25 lower. US No. 1-2 210-245 lbs.
barrows and gilts 46.75-47.10, few
47.50, No. 1-3 195-275 lbs. 45.00-
46.75, few No. 1-3 165-190 lbs. 38.75-
45. Sows $l-$1.50 lower. US No. 1-3
330-635 lbs. sows 37-41.50, Medium
290-415 lbs. 33.00-36.00. Few Boars
32.00-33.00.

FEEDER PIGS 320. US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 70.00-82,35-90
lbs. 60.00-79 CWT.

SHEEP 37. Choice 60-95 lbs.

wooled slaughter lambs 60.00-64,
one at 83.00, Good & Choice 60-125
lbs. 51.00-55. Few slaughter sheep
8.00-15.00. GOATS 14: Few Large
Adults 19.00-33 per head, one at
45.00, Large Kids 14.00-20per head.

Belknap Live Auction
Dayton, PA

Wednesday, October 17
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 117. Choice slaughter
steers yield grade #5 1400 lbs.
slaughter steers at 56.00, one Good
at 54.00, two Utility 40.75 & 42.00.
One Good slaughter heifer at 46.50,
Standard 40.00-45. Breaking Utility
and Commercial slaughter cows
38.00- couple 43.25 & 44.25,
Cutter and Boning Utility 33.00-
38.25, Canner and Low Cutter 24.50-
34, Shells down to 20.00. Couple
Yield Grade No. 1 1330 & 1595 lbs.
slaughter bulls 43.00 & 44.75, few §2
900-1300 lbs. 36.00-42.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Medium
and Large Frame #1 300-630 lbs.
feeder steers 51.00-55; Medium and
Large Frame #1275-540 lbs. heifers
38.0045, few §2 400-600 lbs. 27.00-33;
Medium & Large Frame #1 320-690
lbs. bulls 39.5049.00.

CALVES 135. Few Good vealers
75.00- Standard & Good 90-130
lbs. 57.0066, 6565 lbs. 40.0066,
Utility 55-70 lbs. 30.0040.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90-125 lbs. 54.00-75, few 85.00. Beef
cross bulls and heifers 65.135 lbs.
56.00-63.00.

HOGS 169. US No. 1-2 220-235 lbs.
barrows and gilts 44-44.50, lot 44.80,
No. 1-3 210-275 lbs. 42.0043.50, No.
2-3 260-285 lbs. 4041.50, No. 1-3 180-
190 lbs. 39.0040. US No. 1-3 400-530
lbs. sows 40.5046.50. Boars 25.00-
30.00.

FEEDER PIGS 86. US No. 1-3 20-
35 lbs. feeder pigs 12.50-17.50 per
head, 35-50 lbs. 19.00-23.50, few
Utility 20-25 lbs. at 9.00 per head.

SHEEP 27, Few Choice 75-125
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs 47.50-
54.50, one 150 lbs. at 50.00, Good 50-
65 lbs. feeder lambs 40.00-50.
Slaughter ewes 7.50-15.50.

Keister’s Middleburg
Livestock Auction

Middleburg,PA
Tuesday, October 16

Report Suppliedby the Auction
CATTLE 331. Choice slaughter

steers 61 0064.10, Good 5862.75,
Standard 52.00-58, Utility 46.00-52.
Choice slaughter heifers 60.60-
63.50, one at 66.85, Good 55.0060,
Standard 45.00-55, Utility 35.00-
45.00. Breaking Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 3640.85,
few to 43.85, Cutter & Boning
Utility 34.00-38.75, Canner & Low
Cutter 30.00-34, Shells down to
25.00. Good slaughter bullocks
55.00-57.75. Yield Grade #l, 1200-
1835 lbs. slaughter bulls 44.00-53.85,
n 800-1200 lbs. 40.0044, light
weights down to 35.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: 300-750 lbs.
feeder steers 45.00-62.50. 350-750
lbs. heifers 35.00-50.00. 350-750 lbs.
bulls 35.00-60.00.

CALVES 155. Choice vealers
70.00- Good 130-175 lbs. 60.00-70,
Standard and Good 90-110 lbs.
55.00- Utility 60-90 lbs. 45.00-
55.00.

FARM CALVES' Holstein Bulls
90-120 lbs. 65.00-85; Hoi. Heifers 90-
100 lbs. 60.00-70.

41.0045.25. US No. 1-3 300-700 lbs.
sows 43.0046.75, No. 2-3 280-700 lbs.
36.0043. Boars 31.75-35.00.

FEEDER PIGS 318. US No. 1-3
15-30 lbs. feeder pigs 16.00-28 per
head, 30-50 lbs. 28.00-36.00 per
head.

SHEEP 50 Choice 90-110 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs 55.00-59.00,
Good 60-90 lbs. 45.00-55.00.
Slaughter ewes 15.00-23.00.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, October 16

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: Large

Run-$l.OO lower. High Yield4o.so;
Utility 36.00-39.50; Canners 31.00-
35.00; Shelly 30.00 down.

BULLS: $l.OO lower. Good 44.00-
45.25; Medium 38.0043.00.

FED STEERS: Steady Prices.
Choice 60.0063.00; Good 55.00-
60.00; Standard Holsteins 40.00-
42.00. -

FED HEIFERS: One Good
57.00; Commercial 40.0044.00.

VEAL CALVES: Good & Choice
55.00-75.00. Killers 80-100 lb. 50,00-
58.00. Weak/Rough 35.00 down.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
95-125 lb. 60.00-90.00. Beef Type
58.0062.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: Light Run.
US # 1&2 240-260 lbs. 45.50-45.75.
Sows 300-450 lb. 38.00-40.50, One 515
lb. at 41.50.

STOCK CATTLE: 85 Head.
STEERS: 300-800 lb. Good 53.00-

58.00; Med. toGood 46.00-52.00.
HEIFERS; 300-750 lb. Choice

40.00-45.00; Good 35.00-40.00.HOGS 523: US No. 1-2 210-235 lbs.
barrows and gilts 46.25-47.75, few
lots to 48.85, No. 1-3 190-250 lbs.
45.25-46.25, No. 2-3 190-270 lbs.

INTRODUCING
KAWASAKI FA76D

BULLS: 300-750 lb. Good 48.00-
53.00; Med. 43.00-48.00.

LAMBS: 14 head. Two Choice 115
lb. at 55.50; Good to Choice 60-100

STORE
HOURS:
Mon.-Fri.

7:30 to 4:30
Sat.

-AGRI-
7:30 to 11:30

I (Parts Only)

Livestock market and auction news

NEW...IMPROVED...STANDARDIZED
||CDA| || mp

I
Poultry & Livestock Curtains

r- —-^1
Specially Formulated 3-Ply Construction Provides Consistently

Superior Curtain Performance

COMPLETE SYSTEMS. EQUIPMENT. SALES. INSTALLATION,
SERVICE FOR CATTLE, HOG. POULTRY AND GRAIN

EQUIPMENT, INC.

2754 CREEK HILL RD.. LEOLA, PA 17540
(Lancaster County)

PHONE: 717-656-4151

lb. 49.00-52.00; Plain Feeders 32.00-
34.00.

SHEEP: Bulk 14.00-20.00; Thin-ss.
GOATS: By the Head. Mature

25.00-47.00;Kids 12.00-24.00.
PIGS AND SHOATS: 90 head. By

The Head: 18-30 lb. $ll.OO-17.00; 40-
60 lb. 26.00-34.00. By the Lb.: StockBoars 200-300lb. to $30.50.

Belleville Livestock
Belleville, Pa.

Wednesday, October 17,1984
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 140. Few Choice
slaughter steers 58.60-60.25, few
Standard 45.00-50. Few Good
slaughter heifers 46.75-51.25, few
Utility 38.0-44. Breaking Utility
and Commercial slaughter cows
35.35-38.85, couple 39.35, Cutter &

Boning Utility 33-35.60, couple
38.10, Canner & Low Cutter 28.75-
33.00. Few Yield Grade No. 1 1065-
1565 lbs. slaughter bulls 37.25-47.25.

CALVES 180. Standard and Good
70-105 lbs. vealers 51.00-58, Utility
60-80 lbs. 45.00-45.00-50.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90-125 lbs. 60.0087, mostly 70.00
82.00.

HOGS 144. US No. 1-2 210240 lbs
barrows and gilts 44.25-46.75, No. 1-
3 2-250 lbs. 43.85-44.85; US No. 1-3
310565 lbs. sows 4046.50. Few
Boars 25-31.25.

FEEDER PIGS 245. US No. 1-3
2035 lbs. feeder pigs 12.0018 per
head, 35-55 lbs. 18.0031.50 per
head, lot 110 lbs. at55.00 per head.

SHEEP 48. Good and Choice 50-
120 lbs. wooled slaughter lambs
52.00-62, one at 77.00. Slaughter
ewes 11.0017.50. GOATS 12: Few
Large 20.0038 per head, few Kids
11.0023 per head. HOLSTEIN
DAIRY COWS $4505875 PER
HEAD, FEW TO $l2OO.

AIR TIGHT • IMPROVED CLIMATE CONTROL * REDUCED FUEL COSTS
LONGER LASTING • SHRINKRESISTANT • ULTRA VIOLETRESISTANT

WEAR&ABRASION RESISTANT* MILDEW &ROT RESISTANT. EASY TO MAINTAIN


